Approval of District 200 Donations

December 2025

Date Donor

12/1/25 Charities Aid Foundation America-
Employee Giving Campaign

12/1/25 David & Susan Betzler

12/8/25 Dakota County

12/8/25 Dakota County

12/8/25 HMS Concert Freewill Donations

12/8/25 HMS Concert Freewill Donations

12/8/25 HMS Concert Freewill Donations

12/8/25 Hastings Football Connections

12/8/25 Randy Roberts Memorial Scholarship

12/8/25 Hastings Alumni Association

12/9/25 Miesville Lions Club

12/9/25 Hastings Wrestling Club

12/9/25 Hastings Wrestling Club

12/10/25 Youth In Music

12/11/25 Eric & Krista Peterson

12/11/25 Richard & Susan Stoltz

12/15/25 HMS Concert Freewill Donations

12/15/25 HMS Concert Freewill Donations

12/15/25 HMS Concert Freewill Donations

12/15/25 Charities Aid Foundation America-
Employee Giving Campaign

12/16/25 Kennedy Cougar PTA

12/17/25 HMS Book Fair Donations

12/18/25 HMS Concert Freewill Donations

12/18/25 HMS Concert Freewill Donations

12/18/25 HMS Concert Freewill Donations

12/18/25 Hastings Wrestling Club

12/18/25 Pinecrest Parents

12/19/25 Hoffman & McNamara Foundation

12/19/25 High School Staff

12/23/25 Hastings Girls Hockey Club

Building

Middle School

Kennedy

Kennedy

Pinecrest
Middle School
Middle School
Middle School
High School
High School
High School

Middle School

Middle School
Middle School

High School

High School
High School

Middle School

Middle School
Middle School

Middle School

Kennedy
Middle School
Middle School
Middle School
Middle School
High School
Pinecrest
Middle School
High School

High School

Description

Middle School Donation-Appropriate
Expenditures

Kennedy Classroom/Supplies

SHIP Award-Sensory Supplies &
Equipment

SHIP Award-Worksite Wellness
HMS Orchestra

HMS Band

HMS Choir

Football-Charter Bus

Randy Roberts Trades Scholarship
Donation for Yearbooks

HMS Outdoor Club

Wrestling-Headgear
Wrestling-Singlets

Donation to Marching Band Program

Donation to Nordic Skiing Club
Donation to Nordic Skiing Club

HMS Orchestra

HMS Band
HMS Choir

Middle School Donation-Appropriate
Expenditures

Field Trips

HMS Media Center

HMS Orchestra

HMS Band
HMS Choir

Wrestling Team-Appropriate Expenditures

Classroom Party Money
Eagle Bluff Trip
High School Faculty Scholarship

Girls Hockey-Charter Bus

Amount

$30.00

$100.00

$1,577.95

$2,000.00
$97.33
$97.33
$97.34
$292.00
$910.00
$15,000.00
$400.00
$2,000.00

$675.00
$4,947.68

$280.00

$125.00
$100.00

$55.33
$55.33
$55.34
$166.00

$30.00

$17,000.00
$2.34

$62.33
$62.33
$62.34
$187.00
$3,000.00
$10.00
$1,000.00
$82.00

$2,510.00



12/23/25 Merchants Bank of Hastings Tilden Youth Impact Council Scholarship $250.00

Total Monthly Donations $52,674.97

In-Kind Donations - Values are approximate per information available

10/27-11/4/25 Election Judges District Wide 2025 Election Judges $794.25

12/23/2025  Gertens High School Holiday Greenery for Horticulture Projects ~ $1,500.00



