

Approval of District 200 Donations
December 2025

<u>Date</u>	<u>Donor</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Amount</u>
12/1/25	Charities Aid Foundation America-Employee Giving Campaign	Middle School	Middle School Donation-Appropriate Expenditures	\$30.00
12/1/25	David & Susan Betzler	Kennedy	Kennedy Classroom/Supplies	\$100.00
12/8/25	Dakota County	Kennedy	SHIP Award-Sensory Supplies & Equipment	\$1,577.95
12/8/25	Dakota County	Pinecrest	SHIP Award-Worksite Wellness	\$2,000.00
12/8/25	HMS Concert Freewill Donations	Middle School	HMS Orchestra	\$97.33
12/8/25	HMS Concert Freewill Donations	Middle School	HMS Band	\$97.33
12/8/25	HMS Concert Freewill Donations	Middle School	HMS Choir	<u>\$97.34</u>
				\$292.00
12/8/25	Hastings Football Connections	High School	Football-Charter Bus	\$910.00
12/8/25	Randy Roberts Memorial Scholarship	High School	Randy Roberts Trades Scholarship	\$15,000.00
12/8/25	Hastings Alumni Association	High School	Donation for Yearbooks	\$400.00
12/9/25	Miesville Lions Club	Middle School	HMS Outdoor Club	\$2,000.00
12/9/25	Hastings Wrestling Club	Middle School	Wrestling-Headgear	\$675.00
12/9/25	Hastings Wrestling Club	Middle School	Wrestling-Singlets	\$4,947.68
12/10/25	Youth In Music	High School	Donation to Marching Band Program	\$280.00
12/11/25	Eric & Krista Peterson	High School	Donation to Nordic Skiing Club	\$125.00
12/11/25	Richard & Susan Stoltz	High School	Donation to Nordic Skiing Club	\$100.00
12/15/25	HMS Concert Freewill Donations	Middle School	HMS Orchestra	\$55.33
12/15/25	HMS Concert Freewill Donations	Middle School	HMS Band	\$55.33
12/15/25	HMS Concert Freewill Donations	Middle School	HMS Choir	<u>\$55.34</u>
				\$166.00
12/15/25	Charities Aid Foundation America-Employee Giving Campaign	Middle School	Middle School Donation-Appropriate Expenditures	\$30.00
12/16/25	Kennedy Cougar PTA	Kennedy	Field Trips	\$17,000.00
12/17/25	HMS Book Fair Donations	Middle School	HMS Media Center	\$2.34
12/18/25	HMS Concert Freewill Donations	Middle School	HMS Orchestra	\$62.33
12/18/25	HMS Concert Freewill Donations	Middle School	HMS Band	\$62.33
12/18/25	HMS Concert Freewill Donations	Middle School	HMS Choir	<u>\$62.34</u>
				\$187.00
12/18/25	Hastings Wrestling Club	High School	Wrestling Team-Appropriate Expenditures	\$3,000.00
12/18/25	Pinecrest Parents	Pinecrest	Classroom Party Money	\$10.00
12/19/25	Hoffman & McNamara Foundation	Middle School	Eagle Bluff Trip	\$1,000.00
12/19/25	High School Staff	High School	High School Faculty Scholarship	\$82.00
12/23/25	Hastings Girls Hockey Club	High School	Girls Hockey-Charter Bus	\$2,510.00

12/23/25	Merchants Bank of Hastings	Tilden	Youth Impact Council Scholarship	\$250.00
			Total Monthly Donations	<u>\$52,674.97</u>

In-Kind Donations - Values are approximate per information available

10/27-11/4/25 Election Judges	District Wide	2025 Election Judges	\$794.25
12/23/2025 Gertens	High School	Holiday Greenery for Horticulture Projects	\$1,500.00